Child Protective Services 

Brief Program Description: 

The 2014 session of the N.C.G.A provided funds to the Department of Health and Human 
Services, Division of Social Services, to be allocated to county departments of social services, 
four million five hundred thousand dollars ($4,500,000) of those funds shall be used to replace 
federal funds counties lost during the 2013-2014 fiscal year previously used to pay for child 
protective services' workers. These funds remain the same each year. Counties can draw down 
these for CPS Intake, CPS Assessment, and CPS In-Home Services by coding CPS on day sheets